

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 365 OF 2005

MADHULESH KUMAR SHISHODIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2005 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on the notified date.

The petitioner would be granted, if requested, exemption from personal appearance.

Order be given by dasti.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(V.P.Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master

