

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 365 OF 2005 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

MADHULESH KUMAR SHISHODIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 12/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

MR. Mohit Chudhary, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Transfer Petition (Cr1.) No.144 of 2004.

Interim order granted on 29th July, 2005 would continue.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master