

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO.12436 & 12438/2007 IN  
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 365 OF 2005

MADHULESH KUMAR SHISHODIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)  
WITH

CRL.MP 12439 & 12440/2007 IN T.P.(CRL.) NO.394/2005

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 02/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Chandel, Adv.

Mr. Manish Jain, Adv.for

Ms. Puja Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master